## CITY OF URBANA COUNCIL'S COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

## NOTICE OF MEETING

DATE: Monday, April 9, 2012

**TIME:** 7:00 P.M.

LOCATION: Urbana City Council Chambers

400 S. Vine Street, Urbana, IL

## AGENDA

Chair: Brandon Bowersox - Alderman Ward 4

1. Call to Order and Roll Call

- 2. Additions to the Agenda and Staff Report
- 3. Approval of Minutes of Previous Meeting
  - a. March 26, 2012
- 4. Public Input
- 5. Ordinance No. 2012-04-037: An Ordinance Annexing Certain Territory to the City of Urbana, Illinois (Involuntary Annexation of Two Properties Located in Somerset Subdivision No. 2 and One Property Located in Somerset Subdivision No. 3, Wholly Surrounded by Urbana's Corporate Limits / 2409, 2607 and 2609 Somerset Drive)
- 6. Ordinance No. 2012-04-038: An Ordinance Approving the City of Urbana and Urbana HOME Consortium Annual Action Plan (FY 2012-2013)
- 7. Ordinance No. 2012-04-039: An Ordinance Approving Modifications to the City of Urbana and Urbana/Champaign/Champaign County HOME Consortium FY 2009-2010 and FY 2010-2011 Annual Action Plans (Spring 2012 HOME County TBRA)
- 8. Ordinance No. 2012-04-040: An Ordinance Authorizing the Execution and Delivery of an Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement and Certain Documents in Connection Therewith; and Related Matters (Assist MCC Program 2012)
- 9. Resolution No. 2012-04-018R: A Resolution Evidencing the Intention of the City of Urbana, Champaign County, Illinois, to Transfer Volume Cap in Connection with Private Activity Bond Issues, Single-Family Mortgage Revenue Bonds; and Related Matters (Private Bond Cap Allocation EIEDA, Series 2012)

City of Urbana Committee Of The Whole Agenda: April 9, 2012 Page 2 of 2

- 10. Resolution No. 2012-04-020R: A Resolution Approving and Authorizing the Execution of an Urbana HOME Consortium Community Housing Development Organization Agreement (Homestead Corporation of Champaign-Urbana CHDO Operating FY 2012-2013)
- 11. Resolution No. 2012-04-019R: A Resolution Approving an Intergovernmental Agreement to Petition the United States Environmental Protection Agency to Designate the Mahomet Aquifer as a Sole Source Aquifer
- 12. Adjournment